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1. Responsibility to take in refugees
Do you think the U.S. does or does not have a responsibility to take in refugees fleeing from other countries?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It does 35% 42% 35% 36% 41% 32% 34% 35% 34% 46% 33% 37%
It does not 42% 42% 45% 39% 28% 42% 47% 49% 47% 27% 33% 34%
Not sure 23% 17% 20% 25% 31% 26% 19% 16% 19% 27% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (989) (757) (447) (542) (214) (231) (344) (200) (686) (126) (132) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
It does 35% 62% 26% 18% 72% 12% 33% 35% 48% 40% 33% 33% 39%
It does not 42% 18% 43% 69% 11% 78% 40% 46% 40% 35% 43% 47% 39%
Not sure 23% 19% 31% 13% 17% 10% 27% 19% 12% 25% 24% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (324) (398)  (267)  (282)  (278)  (436) (274) (153) (159) (220) (359)  (251)
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2. Current refugee limit
Do you think the number of refugees currently allowed into the United States is:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too high 41% 43% 43% 38% 27% 34% 48% 49% 47% 24% 24% 37%
Too low 15% 18% 16% 13% 23% 15% 1% 12% 15% 16% 17% 6%
About the right amount 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 20% 15% 18% 13% 27% 29% 21%
Not sure 27% 23% 25% 30% 32% 32% 25% 21% 25% 33% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994) (760) (453) (541) (215) (233) (344) (202) (690) (127) (132) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too high 41% 16% 40% 72% 11% 79% 39% 43% 39% 40% 42% 41% 40%
Too low 15% 30% 9% 4% 32% 3% 12% 14% 26% 14% 14% 13% 18%
About the right amount 17% 23% 18% 10% 25% 11% 18% 18% 20% 14% 15% 22% 15%
Not sure 27% 31% 33% 14% 33% 7% 31% 25% 14% 33% 29% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (326)  (399) (269)  (283)  (280)  (436) (276) (154) (160) (223) (362)  (249)
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3. Refugee threat
How serious a threat do you think refugees pose to the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious threat 26% 29% 28% 25% 16% 20% 32% 35% 30% 12% 16% 28%
Somewhat serious threat 21% 19% 22% 20% 22% 25% 19% 19% 21% 21% 19% 23%
Not very serious threat 24% 26% 25% 24% 31% 18% 25% 23% 24% 28% 22% 23%
Not a threat at all 17% 20% 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 17% 15% 24% 20% 16%
Not sure 12% 5% 9% 15% 17% 19% 7% 8% 10% 14% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (760) (452) (542) (214) (233) (345) (202) (691) (126) (132) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very serious threat 26% 7% 24% 54% 4% 61% 23% 29% 26% 29% 23% 29% 23%
Somewhat serious threat 21% 15% 21% 27% 11% 27% 22% 22% 20% 17% 25% 21% 20%
Not very serious threat 24% 34% 24% 13% 41% 7% 22% 28% 31% 22% 24% 23% 28%
Not a threat at all 17% 35% 1% 2% 39% 1% 17% 15% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17%
Not sure 12% 8% 20% 5% 5% 4% 16% 7% 4% 16% 10% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (326)  (400)  (268)  (284)  (279)  (437) (276) (155) (159) (222) (362)  (251)
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4. Statue of Liberty
On the base of the Statue of Liberty the following words appear: 'Give me your tired, your poor, your huddled masses yearning to breathe free’. When it
comes to immigration policy in the U.S., do you think that this message:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should still apply 54% 62% 55% 53% 52% 48% 59% 55% 54% 64% 40% 51%
Should not still apply 24% 23% 27% 21% 22% 22% 23% 29% 25% 18% 21% 24%
Not sure 22% 15% 18% 26% 26% 30% 18% 17% 20% 18% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (757) (448) (539) (213) (231) (342) (201) (687) (125) (131) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should still apply 54% 76% 43% 43% 85% 42% 51% 55% 66% 52% 54% 53% 57%
Should not still apply 24% 10% 27% 37% 6% 41% 23% 26% 22% 24% 23% 26% 22%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 20% 9% 18% 26% 19% 12% 24% 24% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (326)  (394) (267)  (284)  (276)  (435) (274) (153) (159) (218) (362)  (248)
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5. Trump’s approach to immigration
Do you think President Trump’s approach to immigration issues is:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too harsh 41% 48% 39% 43% 44% 35% 43% 42% 38% 60% 43% 36%
About right 33% 34% 35% 31% 28% 29% 35% 38% 38% 16% 17% 32%
Too soft 12% 12% 15% 9% 9% 13% 15% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12%
Not sure 14% 6% 11% 16% 18% 23% 7% 9% 11% 14% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (761) (452) (540) (214) (231) (345) (202) (690) (126) (131) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too harsh 41% 78% 32% 11% 88% 5% 41% 40% 45% 39% 40% 40% 45%
About right 33% 11% 29% 65% 6% 66% 29% 34% 41% 36% 29% 34% 32%
Too soft 12% 4% 15% 19% 2% 25% 11% 15% 10% 1% 15% 13% 9%
Not sure 14% 7% 24% 5% 5% 5% 19% 10% 4% 13% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (325)  (399) (268)  (284)  (280)  (435) (275) (155) (159) (222) (360)  (251)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 9 - 10, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.271 to 2.099,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.304.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

70 questions not reported.

You



